3
cc
GUARDIAN LOW
PRESSURE
This range of switches employs a non-reinforced
elastomer sensing element for settings between 8 and
250 mBar. A special feature of the Guardian switch is
the wide selection of microswitches that can be fitted

MOUNTING
BRACKET
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
MICROSWITCH OPTIONS
01 = SINGLE SWITCH
02 = DUAL SWITCHES
03 = USE 01
04 = USE 02
05 = SINGLE FOR ATEX Exia
06 = DUAL FOR ATEX Exia
ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND
07 = SINGLE SWITCH - STANDARD
08 = SINGLE SWITCH - FOR ATEX Exia
09* = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET RISING)
0A* = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET FALLING)
0C* = MANUAL RESET (RISING)
0D* = MANUAL RESET (FALLING)
0E* = DUAL HIGH CURRENT DC
0K* = DPDT MICROSWITCH
0M* = SINGLE HIGH CURRENT DC
*Change 0 to E for Exia approval
PROCESS CONNECTION
TYPE
1 = 1/4” BSP.P FEMALE
2 = 1/4” NPT FEMALE
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
X = M20 STANDARD
C = 1/2” NPT FEMALE
F = M25 FEMALE
ADJUSTER
N = STANDARD ADJUSTER
A = SECONDARY ADJUSTER
FOR DUAL SETTING OR
ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND
FOR STAINLESS STEEL SWITCHCASE PREFIX PART NUMBER WITH “S”
ADJUSTMENT
RANGE
(mBAR)
50 - 250
8 - 128
ADJUSTMENT
RANGE
“WG
20 - 100
5 - 50
7.0
5.0
MAX WORKING
PRESSURE
(BAR)
DEADBAND
(MBAR)
10 - 30
5 - 15
DIAPHRAGM
CODE
S3
S4
SPRING
CODE
1
1
GUARDIAN INDUSTRIAL & ATEX SWITCHES
The Guardian pressure, differential pressure, temperature, level and flow switches are a part of our extensive range
of specialist process sensors. They utilise the expertise gained from over 50 years experience of designing and